REC 10-	12-2004 ET U.S. Department of Commerce
TABLE BALL CANADA	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nts or copy thereof of receiving party(ies):
Patrick A. IRBY and Jason R. IRBY	United Wheel Techs, Inc.
	614 15 th Street
(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.)	Huntington Beach, California 92648
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y X N	(A Nevada Corporation)
	(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Y X_N
3. Nature of conveyance:	104
X Assignment Merger	\mathcal{A}
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: 9/21/04 and 9/24/04	27
	-11 -1
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	D. Dotont No. (c.
A. Application No.(s): 10/877,12 <u>3_filed 6</u> /25/04	B. Patent No.(s
Additional number	s attached? Y X N
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved: <u>1</u>
be mailed:	
Gunther O. Hanke, Esq.	
Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
200 Oceangate, Suite 1550	X Enclosed
Long Beach, California 90802	X Charge any add'l fees to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 21-0800
	(Duplicate attached)
Statement and signature.	
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	, I
An Hou	10/4/04
Gunther O. Hanke, Esq. Reg No. 32,989	(Date)
Position of Flamme, 2041 Field Prof. 02,000	Total number of pages including cover sheet:3
	-
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	ver sheet information to:
Mail Stop: Assignments	
Commissioner for Patents	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
08/2004 ECDBPER 00000064 10877123	
C:8021 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0310 For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Patrick A. Irby 614 15th Street

Huntington Beach, California 92648

Nationality: United States

Jason R. Irby 614 15th Street

Huntington Beach, CA 92648 Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

United Wheel Techs, Inc. 614 15th Street Huntington Beach, California 92648 A Nevada Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

WHEEL RECONDITIONING STATION AND METHOD OF USE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/877,123 filed on June 25, 2004 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

12147.1

PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0311 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates specified below.

Date: 4 9-24-04

Date X 9.21.04

Signature of Patrick A Irby

Signature of Jason R. Irby

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/07/2004